
Product Information
Mexico products have an M after the first sequence of
numbers (such as K-12345 M).
Fixture:
Weight 135 lbs. (61.2 kg)
Configuration 1-piece
Drain hole 3-3/8″ D. (8.6 cm)

Accessories/hardware:
Drain: K-9132 recommended

Installation Notes
Refer to installation instructions included with the fixture
before beginning installation.

The fixture is not drilled for supply fittings.

Shimming may be required to level the fixture.

Stud opening tolerance is + 1/4″ (6 mm), - 0″ (0 mm).

When fire rated construction is specified, dimensions are to
the inside of the fire-rated wall.

Some shimming between stud frame and fixture may be
required.

This fixture conforms to ANSI Standard Z124.2. All
dimensions are nominal.

18" (45.7 cm)

55" (139.7 cm)

4-1/4" (10.8 cm)

59-3/4" (151.8 cm)

1/8" (3 mm)

C

C

29-7/8" 
(75.9 cm)

4" 
(10.2 cm)

36"  
(91.4 cm)

35-1/8" 
(89.2 cm)

L of 
Supply 
Fitting

L of Shower 
Arm 
(1/2" N.P.S.)

1" 
(2.5 cm)

7/8" 
(2.2 cm)

76-1/2" 
(194.3 cm)

71-1/4" 
(181 cm)

18" 
(45.7 cm)

Nailing 
Flange

K-1541

Roughing-In

K-1541
TERRACINA

60″ (152.4 cm) ONE-PIECE SHOWER MODULE

TERRACINA 60″ (152.4 cm) ONE-PIECE SHOWER MODULE
114530-1-CC


